Resolution No.: ____ of 2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was pr	resented
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	<u>May 10, 2021</u>

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MONROE PAVING FOR PAVING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the roadway/entrance area leading to the Mangin Road is need of paving due to the recent water main repair; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board solicited three (3) quotations for the required services, with Monroe Paving providing the lowest quote for the services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Village Board hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute an agreement with Monroe Paving to have the services performed for the sum of \$4,900.00.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: May 10, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk